Fair Poriticar Pracrtices CoMMISSION
428 1 Street « Suite 620 = Sacramenio, CA . 95814-2329
(9163 322.5660 ¢ Fax (916 1220886
July 14, 2010

J Powerpac.org Issues Committee
Ms. LisaLe

REDACTED

Dear Respandéﬁt_:

The - Faii Pohtix:at Practices Commission {the “FPPC”) enforces the provisions of the
?olmcal Refurm Act {the “Act”), found in Government Code section 81000, et seq. This letter is
in response to a referral from the Secretary of the State that alleged that you have failed to file

your semi-annual statements.

“The ?PPC has completed its investigation of the facts in this case. Specifically, the FPPC
found that you have failed to file a semi-annual statement for the July 1, 2007, through
December 31, 296? period, due January 31, 2008, and the January 1, 2009, through June 30,
2009, penod due July 31, 2009, in violation of Section 84200 of the Act.

The Act provides that failure to file a semi- annual statement by the deadline is
prohibited. Speciﬁcaitv the Act provides that committees must file semi-annual statements no
later than July 31 for the period ending June 30, and no later than January 31 for the period

ending December 31,
Your actions violated the Act because you failed to file a semi-annual statement for the

July 1, zse'; tﬁmugh December 31, 2007, period, due January 31, 2008, and the January 1,
2009, thraugh 1une 30, 2008, period, due July 31, 2009.

* The Political Reform Act is contained in Government Code sections 81000 through
91014. All statutory references are to the Government Code, unless otherwise indicated. The
regulations of the Fair Political Practices Commission are contained in sections 18110 through
18997 of Title 2 of the California Code of Regulations. All regulatory references are to Title 2,
Division 6 of the California Code of Regulations, unless otherwise indicated.
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